

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1046
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in lines 17 and 25, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively; and in lines 18, 19, 20, and 21, strike “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 31, strike “began” and substitute “is”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 4 through line 5 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 6, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”.